
 

Winston-Salem City Council 

APPROVED 

April 17, 2023 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO FRANK L.  

BLUM CONSTRUCTION IN THE AMOUNT OF $22,100.00 FOR THE  

CONSTRUCTION OF MERSCHEL PARK  

 

WHEREAS, on November 15, 2021, the Mayor and City Council authorized the 

assignment of contracts with Frank L. Blum Construction for needed services related to the 

construction of Merschel Park, in the amount of $3,669,683.00; and 

WHEREAS, additional funding was appropriated for this project, which included 

$125,000 for contingency; and  

WHEREAS, additional work was required during construction, this work included: 

modifications to the storm drainage and curb line for Park Vista Ln; additional landscaping; and 

the installation of sculptures; and    

WHEREAS, previously approved change orders have increased the current contract 

amount to $3,767,332.10. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem that an increase in the purchase order for a not to exceed amount of $22,100.00 

is authorized to the purchase order (#35854) issued to Frank L. Blum Construction to cover the 

cost of modifications to the storm drainage and curb line for Park Vista Ln; additional landscaping; 

and the installation of sculptures for the construction of Merschel Park.       


